## UNIVERSITY OF REGINA KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Spring and Summer 2024 (202420) SEMESTER as of January 29, 2024 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

	DOMESTIC TUITION		TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES			
CREDIT HOURS	MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA (Including Bus MCERT)	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA (Including Bus MCERT)
1	997.00	48.80	105.55	24.00	178.35	1,175.35
2	1,994.00	54.30	105.55	24.00	183.85	2,177.85
3	2,991.00	59.80	105.55	24.00	189.35	3,180.35
4	3,988.00	65.30	105.55	24.00	194.85	4,182.85
5	4,985.00	70.80	105.55	24.00	200.35	5,185.35
6	5,982.00	76.30	105.55	24.00	205.85	6,187.85
7	6,979.00	81.80	105.55	24.00	211.35	7,190.35
8	7,976.00	87.30	105.55	24.00	216.85	8,192.85
9	8,973.00	92.80	105.55	24.00	222.35	9,195.35

	INTERNATIONAL TUITION		MANDATORY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES							
			TUITION AND FEES							
	MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC,	Student's Union	Student Services,	Academic	International	Total Mandatory Student	MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN,			
	Levene MBA (Including Bus	Fees~**^	Health & Wellness	Technologies Fee***	Surcharge	Fees	MSC, Levene MBA (Including			
CREDIT HOURS	MCERT)	1005	Fee^^	realitionogico i ce	Garonarge	1 665	Bus MCERT)			
1	997.00	48.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,512.85	2,509.85			
2	1,994.00	54.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,518.35	3,512.35			
3	2,991.00	59.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,523.85	4,514.85			
4	3,988.00	65.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,529.35	5,517.35			
5	4,985.00	70.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,534.85	6,519.85			
6	5,982.00	76.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,540.35	7,522.35			
7	6,979.00	81.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,545.85	8,524.85			
8	7,976.00	87.30	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,551.35	9,527.35			
9	8,973.00	92.80	105.55	24.00	1,334.50	1,556.85	10,529.85			

EMBA students New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of \$55,175 over 3 semesters. Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester. Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester. If a class needs to be repeated by new or current students, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN/MSc/Levene MBA/M.CERT rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in co-op work placement courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,031.25.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$43.30/student plus \$5.50/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

\*\*\*Academic Technologies Fee of \$24.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

<sup>^^</sup> The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.